 1
Features
• 3.0V to 3.6V Operating Range
• Advanced, High-speed, Electrically-erasable Programmable Logic Device
– Superset of 22V10
– Enhanced Logic Flexibility
– Architecturally Compatible with ATV750B and ATV750 Software and Hardware
• D- or T-type Flip-flop

ATF750LVC 12
ATF750LVC Ordering Information
Note: 1. Special order only; TSSOP package requires special thermal management.
ATF750LVC Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
Using “C” Product for Industrial
Because the VCC conditions are the same for commercial and industrial for 3.3V products, and there is only 15°C difference
at the high end of the temperature range, there is very little risk in using “C” devices for industrial applications. Just de-rate
ICC by 15%.
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext.
fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15 10 55 ATF750LVC-15JC
ATF750LVC-15PC
ATF750LVC-15SC
ATF750LVC-15XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X(1)
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF750LVC-15JI
ATF750LVC-15PI
ATF750LVC-15SI
ATF750LVC-15X(1)I
28J
24P3
24S
24X(1)
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext.
fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15 10 55 ATF750LVC-15JU
ATF750LVC-15PU
ATF750LVC-15SU
ATF750LVC-15XU
28J